ETAS ID: TM628273

.....

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		02/24/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIG 5 CORP.		
Street Address:	2525 EAST SEGUNDO BOULEVARD		
City:	EL SEGUNDO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90245		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1929798	BIG 5
Registration Number:	2749742	BIG 5 SPORTING GOODS
Registration Number:	1861866	COURT CASUALS
Registration Number:	2059565	COURT CASUALS
Registration Number:	3339187	COURT CASUALS
Registration Number:	2011485	GOLDEN BEAR
Registration Number:	1976295	PACIFICA
Registration Number:	2034859	RUGGED EXPOSURE
Registration Number:	2137720	RUGGED EXPOSURE
Registration Number:	3662108	TRIPLE NICKEL
Registration Number:	5209313	GOLDEN BEAR
Registration Number:	3449277	HARSH
Registration Number:	3448530	HARSH
Registration Number:	3448531	Н
Registration Number:	3959470	TRIPLE NICKEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900598842 REEL: 007203 FRAME: 0354

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-457-6624

Email: ksaltrick@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 355 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 4200

Address Line 2: Attention: J.Aufderhar, Esq.

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin Aufderhar

SIGNATURE: /S/Justin Aufderhar

DATE SIGNED: 02/25/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Big 5 - Termination for Trademarks - Wells Fargo#page1.tif

source=Big 5 - Termination for Trademarks - Wells Fargo#page2.tif

source=Big 5 - Termination for Trademarks - Wells Fargo#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007203 FRAME: 0355

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, (this "Release Agreement"), dated as of February 24, 2021 is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the "Grantee") in favor of Big 5 Corp. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Grantee entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of October 18, 2010 (as supplemented by that certain First Supplement to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated November 13, 2017, the "Grant of Security") whereby the Grantor granted the Grantee a security interest in certain trademarks of the Grantor, including the trademarks and trademark applications listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto (the "Secured Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grant of Security was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2010 at Reel 004419, Frame 0453 and on November 15, 2017 at Reel 6206, Frame 0381.

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by said security interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in each of the Secured Trademarks, as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Release and Assignment. The Grantee hereby discharges, terminates and releases its security interest in all of the Secured Trademarks, and the Grantee hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without recourse, all of the Grantee's right, title and interest in and to each of the Secured Trademarks and the related registrations and goodwill, effective as of the date set forth above.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release Agreement at the Grantor's sole cost and expense.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007203 FRAME: 0356 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has executed this Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks as of the date written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Knay & Shay
Name: Brent E. Shay

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER/APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE/APPLICATION DATE
BIG 5	1,929,798	10/24/1995
BIG 5 SPORTING GOODS	2,749,742	8/12/2003
COURT CASUALS	1,861,866	11/08/1994
COURT CASUALS	2,059,565	5/06/1997
COURT CASUALS	3,339,187	11/20/2007
GOLDEN BEAR	2,011,485	10/29/1996
PACIFICA	1,976,295	5/28/1996
RUGGED EXPOSURE	2,034,859	2/04/1997
RUGGED EXPOSURE	2,137,720	2/17/1998
TRIPLE NICKEL	3,662,108	7/28/2009

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER/APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE/APPLICATION DATE
GOLDEN BEAR	5209313	23-MAY-2017
(Elharsh)	3449277	17-JUN-2008
Class	3448530	17-JUN-2008
	3448531	17-JUN-2008
TRIPLE NICKEL	3959470	10-MAY-2011

DB1/ 118782417.3

RECORDED: 02/25/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007203 FRAME: 0358